Part No.： SFI 0603ML C Series Document No. AS-RD0603_C_Series REV. C
 SFI Electronics Technology
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
Customer Information
Customer :
Part Name :
Part No. :

App.
Item
Part Number
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage(＊1)
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Energy Capacitance
 Symbol AC DC V（1mA） V(＊2) A(＊3) J pF(＊1)
 0603ML050C 2.5 3.3 5( 4.0~6.0 ) ＜12 ＞30 ＞0.1 1250
 0603ML080C 4 5.5 8( 6.4~9.6 ) ＜20 ＞30 ＞0.1 800
 0603ML120C 6 9 12(10.2~13.8 ) ＜24 ＞30 ＞0.1 680
 0603ML150C 8 11 15( 12.75~17.25 ) ＜28 ＞30 ＞0.1 460
 0603ML180C 11 14 18( 15.3~20.7 ) ＜35 ＞30 ＞0.1 350
 0603ML220C 12 16.5 22( 19.8~24.2 ) ＜40 ＞30 ＞0.1 300
 0603ML240C 14 18 24( 21.6~26.4 ) ＜45 ＞30 ＞0.1 270
 0603ML270C 17 22 27( 24.3~29.7 ) ＜50 ＞30 ＞0.1 235
 0603ML330C 20 26 33( 29.7~36.3 ) ＜60 ＞30 ＞0.1 200
 0603ML390C 25 30 39( 35.1~42.9 ) ＜72 ＞30 ＞0.1 120
 0603ML470C 30 38 47( 42.3~51.7 ) ＜85 ＞30 ＞0.1 100
 0603ML560C 35 45 56( 51.52~60.48 ) ＜100 ＞30 ＞0.1 80
＊ 1 The varistor voltage was measured at 1 mA current , tolerance at  5~8V(+-20%)，12~18V(+-15%)，exceed 22V (+-10%)
＊ 2 The Clamping voltage was measured at standard current, tolerance at 5~8V(+-20%)，12~18V(+-15%)，exceed 22V (+-10%)
＊ 3 The Peak Current was tested at 8/20 us waveform
＊ 4 The capacitance value and Energy only for customer reference ，it’s not formal specification